Scholarship Information

The Owatonna Hospital Auxiliary and Donald Sanford Fund are sponsoring a number of scholarships for individuals who are currently attending programs in nursing and health-related careers. Recipients of these scholarships will be selected on the basis of need and merit.

Application Criteria

DONALD SANFORD NURSING SCHOLARSHIP

- Applicant must be majoring in nursing at a college or vocational school.
- Applicants entering first year or above of nursing school are considered.
- Applicant must live in Steele County or be an employee of the Owatonna Hospital, or the immediate family (spouse or dependent child) of the Owatonna Hospital employee.
- The Auxiliary's official Application Form must be completed.

OWATONNA HOSPITAL AUXILIARY SCHOLARSHIP

- Applicant must be majoring in a health-related field at a college, medical school or vocational school.
- Applicants entering their second year of school or above are considered.
- Applicant must live in Steele County or be an employee of the Owatonna Hospital, or the immediate family (spouse or dependent child) of the Owatonna Hospital employee.
- The Auxiliary's official Application Form must be completed.

To apply:

- Access the scholarship application found at www.allinahealth.org/owatonnavolunteer.
 Click on Auxiliary Scholarship icon in the left-hand bottom of the page.
- Obtain and submit two (2) letters of recommendation.
- Obtain and submit high school and college transcripts (if you have completed at least one
 year of college you may submit college transcripts).

Completed applications must be received by Sunday, March 17, 2024 If you have any questions, please contact Marcia Thompson, Scholarship Committee chair, at marciajeanthomps@gmail.com or Mary Parsons, Volunteer Services coordinator, at mary.parsons@allina.com

All required documents must be sent together via email to Mary Parsons, or via the post office at:

Owatonna Hospital Attn: Volunteer Services 2250 NW 26th Street Owatonna, MN 55060

